
 
                                                 SUBJECT                                                                                                                                                Year                          SUMMARY CURRICULUM PLAN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Year 1  Week  Teacher A  Teacher B 

 
 

 
Autumn 
Term 1 

1  Component 3: NEA 
 2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7  Hand in NEA 

                                        Half Term 
 
 
 
 
 

Autumn 
Term 2 

1  Component 2 Section B: 
Magazines 

Historical Product 
All Areas 

Component 2 Section A: 
Television 

Non‐English Language Product 
All Areas 

 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8  Test Week 

                                       Christmas Holidays 
 
 
 
 
 

Spring 
Term 1 

1  Feedback 
Component 1 Section B 

Video Games 
Assassin’s Creed III: Liberation 

Industry, Audience 
 

Component 1 Section B 
Radio 

Late Night Women’s Hour 
Industry, Audience 

Component 2 Section A 
Television 
Humans 
All areas 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6    Test Week 
                                        Half Term 

  1  Feedback 

Component 1 
(exam, 35%) 

Media Products, Industries and Audiences  
(2 hours 15 minutes) 

Component 2 
(exam, 35%) 

Media Forms and Products in Depth 
(2 hours 30 minutes) 

Component 3  
(NEA, 30%) 

Cross‐Media Production 
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Spring 
Term 2 

Component 2 Section C 
Blog 
Zoella 

All areas 
 

Component 2 Section C 
Online Magazine 

Attitude 
All areas 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6  Test Week 

                                         Easter Holidays 
 
 
 

Summer 
Term 1 

1  Feedback 
Revision/exam practice

 
2 
3 
4 
5 

                                           Half Term 
 
 
 
 
 

Summer 
Term 2 

1 

EXAMS
 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 
 
 
 
  CIEAG 

Problem solving 
Critical thinking 
Targeting a specific audience 
Pitching skills 
Project/time‐managed work 
Research and planning skills 
Empathy 
Team work 
Media and digital literacy 


